SENATE COMMITTEE ON
COMMERCE & LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM

February 18, 2008 Hearing Room B
5:30 P.M. Tapes 5-6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Frank Morse, Chair
Sen. Alan Bates
Sen. Ben Westlund

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Oregon Healthcare Workforce Data Collection Workgroup Update -
Informational Meeting
Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER

AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

5A 003 Chair Morse opens the Senate Committee on Commerce &
Labor subcommittee on Health Care Reform meeting at
5:32 p.m.

OREGON HEALTHCARE WORKFORCE DATA COLLECTION WORKGROUP UPDATE -
INFORMATIONAL MEETING

019 Jo Isgrigg, Ph.D, Executive Director, Oregon Healthcare
Workforce Institute (OHWI) (EXHIBIT A)
062 Sen. Westlund
070 Ms. Isgrigg
072 Rep. Maurer
080 Chair Morse
082 Ms. Isgrigg
088 Sen. Westlund
093 Ms. Isgrigg
105 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
110 Ms. Isgrigg
119 Chair Morse
122 Mr. Berkobien
127 Chair Morse
OREGON MEDICINE (ORMED) COLLABORATIVE — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
145 Dr. Mark Richardson, MD, Dean, Oregon Health & Science
University School of Medicine (EXHIBIT B)
5A 236 Chair Morse
238 Dr. Richardson
288 Sen. Bates
292 Dr. Richardson
301 Sen. Bates

309 Dr. Richardson



6A

5B

5B

331
341
351
360
382
409
008
011
019
022

086
092
114
123
135
147
156
164
169

266
293
316
321
335
380
400
413
428

014
016

043

146
152
163
176
193
198

232
235
343
346
351
377
397

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Richardson

Chair Morse

Sen. Bates

Dr. Richardson

Rep. Maurer

Chair Morse

Sen. Bates

Dr. Richardson

John Ruben, Chair, Department of Zoology, Oregon State
University (EXHIBIT C)
Sen. Westlund

Mr. Ruben

Rep. Maurer

Sen. Bates

Mr. Ruben

Sen. Bates

Mr. Ruben

Chair Morse

Richard Linton, Vice President for Research & Graduate
Studies, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Maurer

Mr. Linton

Rep. Maurer

Sen. Westlund

Mr. Linton

Sen. Westlund

Mr. Linton

Chair Morse

Mr. Linton

Chair Morse

Sen. Bates

Marvin Kaiser, Dean, Portland State University College of
Liberal Arts & Sciences (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Morse

Mr. Kaiser

Sen. Westlund

Mr. Kaiser

Chair Morse

Dr. Ron Stock, Medical Director, PeaceHealth Center for
Senior Health (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Stock

Sen. Bates

Dr. Stock

Chair Morse

Sen. Westlund

Chair Morse adjourns the meeting at 7:00 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

w

mmO 0

Oregon Healthcare Workforce Data Collection Workgroup Update, written testimony, Jo
Isgrigg, 1 p

Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, Oregon Health & Science University ORMED
PowerPoint presentation, Dr. Mark Richardson, 5 pp

Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, John Ruben, 2 pp

Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, Richard Linton, 1 p

Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, Marvin Kaiser, 5 pp

Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, PeaceHealth — Center for Medical Education &
Research PowerPoint presentation, Dr. Ron Stock, 2 pp



