## **SENATE COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE & LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE REFORM**

February 18, 2008 5:30 P.M.

**Hearing Room B Tapes 5 - 6** 

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Frank Morse, Chair Sen. Alan Bates Sen. Ben Westlund			
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer			
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant			
ISSUES HEARD:	Oregon Healthcare Workforce Data Collection Workgroup Update - Informational Meeting Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative – Informational Meeting			

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A	003	Chair Morse opens the Senate Committee on Commerce &
		Labor subcommittee on Health Care Reform meeting at
		5:32 p.m.
		RCE DATA COLLECTION WORKGROUP UPDATE -
<u>INFORMATI</u>	ONAL MEETING	
	019	Jo Isgrigg, Ph.D, Executive Director, Oregon Healthcare
		Workforce Institute (OHWI) (EXHIBIT A)
	062	Sen. Westlund
	070	Ms. Isgrigg
	072	Rep. Maurer
	080	Chair Morse
	082	Ms. Isgrigg
	088	Sen. Westlund
	093	Ms. Isgrigg
	105	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	110	Ms. Isgrigg
	119	Chair Morse
	122	Mr. Berkobien
	127	Chair Morse
OREGON MI	EDICINE (ORMED) CO	LLABORATIVE – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	145	Dr. Mark Richardson, MD, Dean, Oregon Health & Science
		University School of Medicine (EXHIBIT B)
5A	236	Chair Morse
	238	Dr. Richardson
	288	Sen. Bates
	292	Dr. Richardson
	301	Sen. Bates
	309	Dr. Richardson

331	Rep. Maurer
341	Dr. Richardson
351	Chair Morse
360	Sen. Bates
382	Dr. Richardson
409	Rep. Maurer
008	Chair Morse
011	Sen. Bates
019	Dr. Richardson
022	John Ruben, Chair, Department of Zoology, Oregon State
	University (EXHIBIT C)
086	Sen. Westlund
092	Mr. Ruben
114	Rep. Maurer
123	Sen. Bates
135	Mr. Ruben
147	Sen. Bates
156	Mr. Ruben
164	Chair Morse
169	Richard Linton, Vice President for Research & Graduate
	Studies, University of Oregon (EXHIBIT D)
266	Rep. Maurer
293	Mr. Linton
316	Rep. Maurer
321	Sen. Westlund
335	Mr. Linton
380	Sen. Westlund
400	Mr. Linton
413	Chair Morse
428	Mr. Linton
014	Chair Morse
016	Sen. Bates
043	Marvin Kaiser, Dean, Portland State University College of
	Liberal Arts & Sciences (EXHIBIT E)
146	Chair Morse
152	Mr. Kaiser
163	Sen. Westlund
176	Mr. Kaiser
193	Chair Morse
198	Dr. Ron Stock, Medical Director, PeaceHealth Center for
	Senior Health (EXHIBIT F)
232	Rep. Maurer
235	Dr. Stock
343	Sen. Bates
346	Dr. Stock
351	Chair Morse
377	Sen. Westlund
397	Chair Morse adjourns the meeting at 7:00 p.m.

6A

5B

5B

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oregon Healthcare Workforce Data Collection Workgroup Update, written testimony, Jo Isgrigg, 1 p
- B. Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, Oregon Health & Science University ORMED PowerPoint presentation, Dr. Mark Richardson, 5 pp
- C. Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, John Ruben, 2 pp
- D. Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, Richard Linton, 1 p
- E. Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, written testimony, Marvin Kaiser, 5 pp
- F. Oregon Medicine (ORMED) Collaborative, PeaceHealth Center for Medical Education & Research PowerPoint presentation, Dr. Ron Stock, 2 pp